

BA 1684 23 State vs. Jaskaran Singh

Present: Sh. H. K Handa, Adv counsel for applicant/accused Jaskaran Singh.
Ld. APP for the State.

File put up before the undersigned as the Ld. Presiding Officer is availing summer vacation.

Today, a supplementary application filed by the counsel for accused seeking rectification of the year of the FIR. Since the error is patently typographical in nature, the same is allowed. Though pending record from the concerned court has been put up but the concerned police record has not been produced today. It be summoned till 17.06.2023.

(Prashant Verma)
UID No. PB0236
ADJ/JSC/ASJ/TT/16.06.2023

Aman, Steno

(Duty)