

State vs Sukhdev Singh (BA 01684/2023)

Present: Shri A.S.Ramuwalia, Advocate for applicant-accused

Bail application under section 439 Cr.P.C received by entrustment. It be registered. As per report of Ahlmad no such bail application has been decided or pending before the Hon'ble High court. Notice of the application be issued to State for 09.08.2023. Record be called for the said date.

Dt 07.08.2023

Gagandeep, Stenographer-II

(Vikrant Kumar)
ASJ, Moga
(UID No.PB00213)