

Sarabjit Singh Vs. State of Punjab

BA 1680-2026

Present: Sh. Sumesh Jain, learned Advocate for applicant/ accused Sarabjit Singh.
Sh. Gurjinder Singh, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Sh. Gurjinder Singh, learned Additional Public Prosecutor has appeared on behalf of the State and filed reply to the second bail application moved by applicant/ accused Sarabjit Singh. Copy of the same has been supplied to the learned counsel for the applicant/accused.

Arguments on the application for grant of regular bail to the applicant/accused, have been heard.

Vide my separate detail order of even date, the aforesaid application stands dismissed. Papers be attached with the main file.

Date of order: 02.06.2026

L.R. Bali

Stenographer Gr.1

(Dinesh Kumar Wadhwa)
Special Judge CBI-I, Punjab,
SAS Nagar, Mohali.
(UID No.PB0445)